THE DATASHEET OF
SLB9665TT20FW563XUMA3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Data Sheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document  Revision 1.2
www.infineon.com    2018-09-21
OPTIGA™ TPM SLB 9665 TPM2.0
Trusted Platform Module
Data Sheet

OPTIGA™ TPM SLB 9665 TPM2.0
Trusted Platform Module
Device Types / Ordering Information
2 Device Types / Ordering Information
The OPTIGA™ TPM SLB 9665 product family features devices with different packages. Table 2 shows the different
versions. Please check the latest “Errata and Updates” document of the OPTIGA™ TPM SLB 9665 for availability of
these versions.
Table 2 Device Configuration
Device Name Package Remarks
SLB 9665VQ2.0  PG-VQFN-32-13 Standard temperature range
SLB 9665XQ2.0  PG-VQFN-32-13 Enhanced temperature range
SLB 9665TT2.0  PG-TSSOP-28-2 Standard temperature range
SLB 9665XT2.0  PG-TSSOP-28-2 Enhanced temperature range
Data Sheet 9 Revision 1.2
   2018-09-21
OPTIGA™ TPM SLB 9665 TPM2.0
Trusted Platform Module